
Away Team Home Team Time Diamond Away Team Home Team Time Diamond
Tue - May 20, 2025 Norwich 1 @ Fisherville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Thu - June 26, 2025 Innerkip @ Fisherville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Tue - May 20, 2025 Caledonia @ Norwich 2 8:30 PM Norwich D1 Mon - June 30, 2025 Hagersville @ Caledonia 8:30 PM HCCC
Wed - May 21, 2025 Innerkip @ Lynden 8:30 PM Legion Mon - June 30, 2025 Lynden @ Norwich 1 8:30 PM Norwich D1
Thu - May 22, 2025 Hagersville @ Fisherville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Thu - July 3, 2025 Norwich 2 @ Fisherville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Mon - May 26, 2025 Lynden @ Caledonia 8:30 PM HCCC Thu - July 3, 2025 Fisherville 2 @ Innerkip 8:30 PM Diamond 2
Mon - May 26, 2025 Norwich 2 @ Norwich 1 8:30 PM Norwich D1 Mon - July 7, 2025 Fisherville 1 @ Caledonia 8:30 PM HCCC
Tue - May 27, 2025 Fisherville 2 @ Hagersville 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Mon - July 7, 2025 Fisherville 2 @ Norwich 1 8:30 PM Norwich D1
Tue - May 27, 2025 Fisherville 1 @ Norwich 2 8:30 PM Norwich D1 Tue - July 8, 2025 Norwich 2 @ Fisherville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Thu - May 29, 2025 Lynden @ Fisherville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Tue - July 8, 2025 Caledonia @ Hagersville 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Thu - May 29, 2025 Caledonia @ Innerkip 8:30 PM Diamond 2 Wed - July 9, 2025 Hagersville @ Lynden 8:30 PM Legion
Mon - June 2, 2025 Lynden @ Caledonia 8:30 PM HCCC Thu - July 10, 2025 Norwich 1 @ Innerkip 8:30 PM Diamond 2
Mon - June 2, 2025 Hagersville @ Norwich 1 8:30 PM Norwich D1 Mon - July 14, 2025 Norwich 2 @ Caledonia 8:30 PM HCCC
Tue - June 3, 2025 Innerkip @ Fisherville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Mon - July 14, 2025 Hagersville @ Norwich 1 8:30 PM Otterville
Tue - June 3, 2025 Norwich 2 @ Hagersville 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Tue - July 15, 2025 Fisherville 1 @ Hagersville 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Wed - June 4, 2025 Fisherville 2 @ Lynden 8:30 PM Legion Tue - July 15, 2025 Fisherville 2 @ Norwich 2 8:30 PM Otterville
Thu - June 5, 2025 Caledonia @ Fisherville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Thu - July 17, 2025 Lynden @ Innerkip 8:30 PM Diamond 2
Thu - June 5, 2025 Norwich 2 @ Innerkip 8:30 PM Diamond 2 Mon - July 21, 2025 Innerkip @ Caledonia 8:30 PM HCCC
Mon - June 9, 2025 Fisherville 2 @ Caledonia 8:30 PM HCCC Tue - July 22, 2025 Hagersville @ Fisherville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Mon - June 9, 2025 Innerkip @ Norwich 1 8:30 PM Norwich D1 Tue - July 22, 2025 Norwich 1 @ Norwich 2 8:30 PM Otterville
Tue - June 10, 2025 Fisherville 1 @ Fisherville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Wed - July 23, 2025 Fisherville 1 @ Lynden 8:30 PM Legion
Tue - June 10, 2025 Innerkip @ Hagersville 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Thu - July 24, 2025 Norwich 2 @ Innerkip 8:30 PM Diamond 2
Tue - June 10, 2025 Lynden @ Norwich 2 8:30 PM Otterville Mon - July 28, 2025 Fisherville 1 @ Norwich 1 8:30 PM Norwich D1
Thu - June 12, 2025 Norwich 1 @ Fisherville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Tue - July 29, 2025 Caledonia @ Fisherville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Mon - June 16, 2025 Norwich 1 @ Caledonia 8:30 PM HCCC Tue - July 29, 2025 Lynden @ Hagersville 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Tue - June 17, 2025 Innerkip @ Fisherville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Wed - July 30, 2025 Norwich 2 @ Lynden 8:30 PM Legion
Tue - June 17, 2025 Caledonia @ Hagersville 8:30 PM Diamond 1 Thu - July 31, 2025 Norwich 1 @ Fisherville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Tue - June 17, 2025 Fisherville 1 @ Norwich 2 8:30 PM Norwich D1 Thu - July 31, 2025 Hagersville @ Innerkip 8:30 PM Diamond 2
Wed - June 18, 2025 Norwich 1 @ Lynden 8:30 PM Legion Tue - August 5, 2025 Lynden @ Fisherville 2 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Thu - June 19, 2025 Fisherville 1 @ Innerkip 8:30 PM Diamond 2 Tue - August 5, 2025 Norwich 1 @ Hagersville 8:30 PM Diamond 1
Mon - June 23, 2025 Caledonia @ Norwich 1 8:30 PM Otterville Tue - August 5, 2025 Innerkip @ Norwich 2 8:30 PM Otterville
Tue - June 24, 2025 Hagersville @ Norwich 2 8:30 PM Norwich D1 Wed - August 6, 2025 Caledonia @ Lynden 8:30 PM Legion
Wed - June 25, 2025 Fisherville 2 @ Lynden 8:30 PM Legion Thu - August 7, 2025 Fisherville 2 @ Fisherville 1 8:30 PM Diamond 1

Winning team please email game scores to HEFLscores@gmail.com - Please include the division in the subject line

Innerkip Innerkip - 104 Blandford Street Denise Chase - innerkipminorball@gmail.com - 519-703-1484

Norwich 1 Norwich Ball Diamond - 53 Stover St. S., Norwich Amy Ewing - amy120906@hotmail.com - 519-320-1811

Norwich 2 Norwich Ball Diamond - 53 Stover St. S., Norwich Jason Ewing - herb19@hotmail.com - 519-909-8373

Fisherville 2 Fisherville Community Centre - 16 Main St. West, Fisherville John Battle -jl.battle23@gmail.com - 905-379-1307

Lynden Legion Diamond - 206 Lynden Rd, Lynden Mike Reville - mgr73@live.com - 905-807-2290

Hagersville Grant Kett Park (Arena) - 38 Sherring St. N., Hagersville
Jamie VanDalen - jamie@bugs78.ca - 905-531-3260                                                                                                               

Shannon VanDalen svandalen@bugs78.ca - 905-929-0909

Fisherville 1 Fisherville Community Centre - 16 Main St. West, Fisherville Jordan Hearn - jordanhearn10@gmail.com - 289-208-3316

HEFL 2025 U23 Girls Schedule
Tournament Date: Aug 14th-17th, 2025                           Location: Norwich

Date Date

Caledonia Caledonia Arena Diamond (H.C.C.C.) - 100 Haddington Street, Caledonia Tom Moore - tomm@crref.com - 905-464-2717


